

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.No.1 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
(CC 20633/2013)(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2013 in RFA No.336/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PERUMAL SMARAKA NIDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARRISONS MALAYALAM LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 02/12/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- by the petitioner in the  
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks which shall be  
utilised for juvenile justice, the application for condonation of delay in  
refiling the special leave petition is allowed.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master