

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37661/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2013 in RFA No.336/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PERUMAL SMARAKA NIDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARRISONS MALAYALAM LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.

Mr. Kuriakoje Varghese, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith Mark, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks.

In the meantime, the Registry is directed to report whether or not the judgment in Rt.Rev.Dr. Jeorme Fernandez v. Be-Be Rubber Estatic Limited, AIR 1973 Kerala 45 was assailed before this Court and if so, the outcome thereof.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)

|Assistant Registrar