

Listed on: 21.7.2014

Court No. 7

Item No. 6

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 37661 OF
2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application seeking deletion of present SLP from final cause list dated
21.7.2014 filed by the petitioner)

Perumal Smaraka Nidhi

...Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Harrisons Malayalam Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th
May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to verify whether, the second lease relating to land admeasuring 18.16 acres of land was a joint lease, or, in conjunction with the earlier lease pertaining to 236 acres 3 cents of land; or a stand alone lease.

List after four weeks.

Further material, if any, be placed on the record of this case in the meantime.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of the aforesaid order, Mr. Uttara Babbar, counsel for the Petitioner has not filed any documents in question so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Uttara Babbar, counsel for the Petitioner has on 16.7.2014 filed an application for seeking deletion of present SLP from final cause list dated 21.7.2014. (Registered as I.A. No. 5) and copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 18th day of July, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR