

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37661/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
31/01/2013 in RFA No. 336/2011 passed by the High Court of
Kerala At Ernakulam)

PERUMAL SMARAKA NIDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARRISONS MALAYALAM LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing o.t. and permission
to file additional affidavit and permission to file addl.
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.
Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. Rayjith Mark, Adv.
for Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR(NP)For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
No.1 Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.For RR No.2 Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.
Mr.M.P. Sree Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by

O R D E R

Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.07.22

15:00:13 IST

Reason:

Learned counsel for respondent no.1 has entered

appearance as a caveator, and states that it is not necessary to

2

require the petitioner to place any further documents on the
record of this case, as it is clear from the lease deeds in
question that the lease lands were adjoining lands.At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner, list for hearing after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar